

Ꭰ

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18959/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2005 in RSA No.282/1984
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.DODDANARAYANA AREDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since only a small question relating to the age of the respondent No.1, on the date of execution of the Deed of Release, is involved, let this matter be posted for final hearing in the month of March, 2009.

In the meantime, the proceedings in connection with passing of the final decree may continue, but no final decree is to be passed until further orders.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master