

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2165 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

C.DODDANARAYANA AREDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Azeem A. Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant has stated that the appellant has breathed his last. Learned counsel is directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant with utmost dispatch.

List again on 14.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR