

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2165 OF 2009

C.DODDANARAYANA REDDY(D) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time to file application for condonation of delay in filing statement of case.

Four weeks' time is also granted to Respondent Nos.6 to 9 to file statement of case.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master