

*

ITEM NO.2

Court No.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2165 OF 2009

C.DODDANARAYANA REDDY(D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 17/02/2014 These matters was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Azeem A. Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

LR of deceased respondent no. 1 is represented by the counsel.

Application for c/delay in filing substitution is allowed.

Application for substitution for bringing LRs of deceased respondent no. 1 on record is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar