

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2165/2009

C.DODDANARAYANA

REDDY(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 07/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since respondent no.1 (a) is a Legal Representative of the  
deceased-respondent no.1, who has already filed the Statement of

Case. No further Statement of Case be filed on behalf  
of

Respondent No.1 and 1(a).

Respondent Nos.6 to 9 are directed to

file their respective Statement of Case within four weeks along

with necessary application for condonation of delay.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Narendra Prasad

Date: 2014.07.09

17:44:30 IST

Reason: