

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2165/2009

C.DODDANARAYANA REDDY(D) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY (DEAD) BY LR. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. V. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that respondent no. 6 has died and prays for time for filing an application for bringing on record LRs of the deceased respondent no. 6.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to do the needful.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR