

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2165/2009

C.DODDANARAYANA REDDY(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY (DEAD) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.108918/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.108921/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 08-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mrs. Prem Lata, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AORMr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that respondent No.6 has died. He prays for three weeks' time to do the needful.

Prayer is granted.

Post the matter after three weeks. Needful be done in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER