

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2165/2009

C.DODDANARAYANA REDDY(D) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY (DEAD) BY LR. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(and IA No.108918/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.108921/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No.121919/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.121920/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 05-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR
Mr Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.
Ms Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await original record. Reminder be issued.

List again on 4.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
05.04.2018

hj