

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2165/2009

C.DODDANARAYANA REDDY(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY (DEAD) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74438/2018-APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION TO BE LISTED BEFORE  
HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-'CHAMBER )

Date : 20-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR  
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let notice be issued to the non-applicants, returnable  
within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER