

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 74438/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 2165/2009

C.DODDANARAYANA REDDY(D) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY (DEAD) BY LR. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.74438/2018-APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION TO BE LISTED BEFORE
HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-'CHAMBER)

Date : 27-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 2(a),3 and 5.

Application for substitution filed in respect of legal representative of sole respondent i.e., respondent nos. 1(b) to 1(d) be processed as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Remaining respondents are duly served/represented.

List again on 16.1.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar