

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2165/2009

C.DODDANARAYANA REDDY(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY (DEAD) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74438/2018-APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

IA No.121919/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No.-121920/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No.-140140/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No.-140141/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No.-146917/2018-SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT.

Date : 22-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.121919/2018 & 121920/2018

Perused the office report.

Legal heirs of respondent No.6 are duly served.

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

IA No.74438/2018

Notice as per order dated 20.08.2018 has been duly served.

The parties have no objection in transposing the Respondent Nos.2(b) to 2(f) as appellant Nos.2 to 6.

Ordered accordingly.

Office to proceed accordingly.

IA Nos.140140/2018, 140141/2018 & 146917/2018

Counsel submits that one of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 was taken on record. Separate application has been filed for bringing on record the other legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.1.

On behalf of respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(c) vakalatnama has been filed. Let notice be issued to respondent No.1(d).

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Abatement is set aside.

Office to proceed as per Rules.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER