

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2165/2009

C.DODDANARAYANA REDDY(D) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY (DEAD) BY LR. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1(a) to 1(c), respondent nos. 2(b) to 2(f) (transposed as appellant nos. 2 to 6), respondent nos. 2a, 3 to 5, 6(a) to 6(c) and 7 to 9 are duly represented.

Await service report from the High Court in respect of respondent no.1(d). Reminder be issued.

Appellant no.1 and respondent no.1 have filed statement of case.

List again on 26.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar