

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2165/2009

C.DODDANARAYANA REDDY(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY (DEAD) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(list before the Hon'ble Court as per ROP dated 15.01.2020)

Date : 05-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. S. S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramaniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR