

ITEM NO.1505

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2165/2009

C.DODDANARAYANA REDDY(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.JAYARAMA REDDY (DEAD) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2020 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR  
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J.Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR  
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.  
Mr. Venkata Subramonium T.R., Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.Abdul Nazeer and His Lordship.

Appeal is allowed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)